
Bluffton (5-7) -vs- Albion (7-6)
3/19/2026 at Albion, MI (Champions Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Daniel Bruzdewicz (2-2)
Loss: Nathan Waggoner (3-4)
HBP: Nathan Waggoner, William Nissen
PB: Sam Archambeau (2)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 220   Weather: 55 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bluffton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0
Albion 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 X 15 20 0

Bluffton 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Forest rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Drew Snipes lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ayden Spriggs 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Xander Greulich 1b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Colin Russ ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayden Smith dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    JT Vaughn ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sam Archambeau c 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Carsen Riddle cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Torin Long 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Peyton Tichenor 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Liam George ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nathan Waggoner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AJ Remick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Nissen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Travis Rooney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alexander James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayce Emmitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 5 1 1 12 4

SF: Xander Greulich (1)

Albion 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Schuster cf 6 2 2 0 0 1 0
Jack Laporte rf 5 2 3 4 0 0 0
Gavin White 1b 4 2 2 1 1 1 3
Carter Stahl c 6 2 3 3 0 1 2
Tyler Murphy lf 5 0 2 2 0 2 0
Logan DeVos dh 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
Max Holser 3b 4 3 2 0 1 1 1
Drew Ribble ss 3 2 1 0 2 1 1
Jonjay Arreazola 2b 5 1 4 3 0 1 0
Daniel Bruzdewicz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 15 20 15 4 9 9

2B: Evan Schuster (1); Jack Laporte (1); Carter Stahl (2); Tyler
Murphy (2)
SF: Jack Laporte (1)
SB: Drew Ribble (1)
HBP: Gavin White (1); Logan DeVos (1)
DP: 1

Bluffton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathan Waggoner (L, 3-4) 0.2 7 8 8 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 10 0 1 39
AJ Remick 1.1 6 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 1 27
William Nissen 3.0 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 11 14 3 3 55
Travis Rooney 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 14
Alexander James 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 11
Jayce Emmitt 1.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 27
Totals 20 15 15 4 9 0 0 2 0 42 49 5 9 173

Albion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Bruzdewicz (W, 2-2) 9.0 5 1 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 30 32 4 10 99
Totals 5 1 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 30 32 4 10 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 10   Hits: 10   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bluffton - Top of 1st BLU ALB
Tyler Forest singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
Drew Snipes popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Ayden Spriggs grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK); Tyler Forest out on the play. 0 0

Albion - Bottom of 1st BLU ALB
Evan Schuster singled to shortstop (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Jack Laporte singled through the right side (1-0 B); Evan Schuster advanced to third. 0 0
Gavin White hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jack Laporte advanced to second. 0 0
Carter Stahl doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); Gavin White advanced to third; Jack Laporte scored;
Evan Schuster scored. 0 2
Tyler Murphy struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 2
Logan DeVos singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Carter Stahl scored; Gavin White scored. 0 4
Max Holser singled through the right side (0-0); Logan DeVos advanced to third. 0 4
Drew Ribble grounded out to p (1-1 BF); Max Holser advanced to second. 0 4
Jonjay Arreazola singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); Max Holser scored; Logan DeVos scored. 0 6
Evan Schuster doubled down the lf line (0-0); Jonjay Arreazola advanced to third. 0 6
AJ Remick to p for Nathan Waggoner. 0 6
Jack Laporte doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BBSF); Evan Schuster scored; Jonjay Arreazola scored. 0 8
Jack Laporte advanced to third. 0 8
Gavin White walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 0 8
Carter Stahl singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Gavin White advanced to second; Jack Laporte scored. 0 9
Tyler Murphy doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 KB); Carter Stahl advanced to third; Gavin White scored. 0 10
Logan DeVos grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBS). 0 10

Bluffton - Top of 2nd BLU ALB
Xander Greulich struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 10
Kayden Smith struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 10
Sam Archambeau struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 0 10

Albion - Bottom of 2nd BLU ALB
Max Holser singled to right field (0-0). 0 10
Drew Ribble walked (3-0 BBBB); Max Holser advanced to second. 0 10
Jonjay Arreazola struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 10
Evan Schuster flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 10
Jack Laporte singled to second base (0-0); Drew Ribble advanced to second; Max Holser advanced to third. 0 10
Gavin White singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Jack Laporte advanced to second; Drew Ribble advanced to
third, out at home lf to c; Max Holser scored. 0 11

Bluffton - Top of 3rd BLU ALB
Carsen Riddle lined out to ss (0-0). 0 11
Torin Long struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 11
Liam George grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 11

Albion - Bottom of 3rd BLU ALB
William Nissen to p for AJ Remick. 0 11
Carter Stahl lined out to rf (2-2 KBBKFFFF). 0 11
Tyler Murphy lined out to 3b (3-2 BBKSB). 0 11
Logan DeVos hit by pitch (3-1 SBBH). 0 11
Max Holser grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 11

Bluffton - Top of 4th BLU ALB



Tyler Forest walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 11
Drew Snipes singled to center field (0-0); Tyler Forest advanced to second. 0 11
Ayden Spriggs grounded out to p (1-0 B); Drew Snipes advanced to second; Tyler Forest advanced to third. 0 11
Xander Greulich flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Drew Snipes advanced to third; Tyler Forest scored. 1 11
Kayden Smith struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 1 11

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Albion - Bottom of 4th BLU ALB
Drew Ribble walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 11
Drew Ribble advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 11
Jonjay Arreazola singled to pitcher (3-1 BBKB); Drew Ribble advanced to third. 1 11
Evan Schuster grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB); Jonjay Arreazola advanced to second. 1 11
Jack Laporte flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 S); Drew Ribble scored. 1 12
Gavin White struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 1 12

Bluffton - Top of 5th BLU ALB
Sam Archambeau singled to left field (0-0). 1 12
Carsen Riddle singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKF); Sam Archambeau advanced to second. 1 12
Torin Long struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 12
Liam George reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Carsen Riddle out at second ss to 2b; Sam Archambeau
advanced to third. 1 12
Tyler Forest struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 1 12

Albion - Bottom of 5th BLU ALB
Carter Stahl doubled to left center (0-0). 1 12
Tyler Murphy doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Carter Stahl scored. 1 13
Logan DeVos grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Tyler Murphy advanced to third. 1 13
Max Holser struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 1 13
Drew Ribble struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 1 13

Bluffton - Top of 6th BLU ALB
Drew Snipes grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 13
Ayden Spriggs struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 13
Xander Greulich out at first 1b to p (0-2 FK). 1 13

Albion - Bottom of 6th BLU ALB
Travis Rooney to p for William Nissen. 1 13
Jonjay Arreazola singled to center field (2-0 BB). 1 13
Evan Schuster grounded out to ss (2-0 BB); Jonjay Arreazola advanced to second. 1 13
Jack Laporte flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 1 13
Jonjay Arreazola advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 13
Gavin White grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 1 13

Bluffton - Top of 7th BLU ALB
Kayden Smith struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 13
Sam Archambeau singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 1 13
Carsen Riddle struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 13
Peyton Tichenor pinch hit for Torin Long. 1 13
Peyton Tichenor flied out to 1b (0-0). 1 13

Albion - Bottom of 7th BLU ALB
Peyton Tichenor to 2b. 1 13
Alexander James to p for Travis Rooney. 1 13
Carter Stahl grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 1 13



Tyler Murphy struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 13
Logan DeVos struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 13

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bluffton - Top of 8th BLU ALB
Liam George struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 13
Tyler Forest grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KSBF). 1 13
Drew Snipes grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 13

Albion - Bottom of 8th BLU ALB
Jayce Emmitt to p for Alexander James. 1 13
Max Holser walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 13
Drew Ribble singled through the left side (0-0); Max Holser advanced to second. 1 13
Jonjay Arreazola singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Drew Ribble advanced to second; Max Holser scored. 1 14
Jonjay Arreazola advanced to second; Drew Ribble stole third. 1 14
Evan Schuster struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBS). 1 14
Jack Laporte grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 BKBFF); Jonjay Arreazola advanced to third; Drew Ribble scored. 1 15
Gavin White singled (0-1 F). 1 15
Carter Stahl struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 15

Bluffton - Top of 9th BLU ALB
Ayden Spriggs grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 15
Colin Russ pinch hit for Xander Greulich. 1 15
Colin Russ grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 15
JT Vaughn pinch hit for Kayden Smith. 1 15
JT Vaughn struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 15

Albion - Bottom of 9th BLU ALB


